CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS (STATEWIDE) 
The individual county canvassing boards must meet within six (6) days of the election to canvass 
the election results and no later than ten (10) days from the date of the election. A county canvassing 
board in a county with more than one hundred fifty thousand voters (150,000) shall meet to approve 
the report of the canvass of the returns and declare the results no sooner than six (6) days and no 
later than thirteen (13) days from the date of the election.  

The state canvassing board shall also meet in the State Capitol on the third Tuesday after each

[...]

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION RESULTS (STATEWIDE) 
The individual county canvassing boards must meet within six (6) days of the election to canvass 
the election results and no later than ten (10) days from the date of the election. A county canvassing 
board in a county with more than one hundred fifty thousand voters (150,000) shall meet to approve 
the report of the canvass of the returns and declare the results no sooner than six (6) days and no 
later than thirteen (13) days from the date of the election.  

The state canvassing board shall also meet in the State Capitol on the third Tuesday after each

[...]

day for each regular working day after the filing due date, as determined by the Campaign Reporting 
Act, until such time as the report is filed. The maximum fine, as provided by Section 1-19-35 (H), 
NMSA 1978, is as follows: 

• Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for statewide candidate committees and political 
committees. 

• Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for legislative, district judge, district attorney, 
and public education commission candidate committees. 

• One thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for county candidate committees running in a county 
designated as class A. 

• Five hundred dollars ($500.00) for all other non-class A county candidate committees.

[...]

for the filing of the report until the complete report is filed. The maximum fine, as provided by 
Section 1-19-35 (H), NMSA 1978, is as follows: 

• Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for statewide candidate committees and political 
committees. 

• Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500.00) for legislative, district judge, district attorney, 
and public education commission candidate committees. 

• One thousand dollars ($1,000.00) for county candidate committees running in a county 
designated as class A. 

• Five hundred dollars ($500.00) for all other non-class A county candidate committees.